

### Office of the Illinois State Treasurer MICHAEL W. FRERICHS

### AMENDMENT

## **Request for Proposals**

# **Stress Testing Reporting**

December 8, 2015

Section V.B. is revised to read as follows:

### B. **<u>RFP Schedule</u>**

The following tentative time schedule applies to this RFP:

Date	Event
Friday, November 20, 2015	RFP to be published on the Treasurer's website (www.illinoistreasurer.gov)
Tuesday, December 1, 2015	Notice of intent to attend the Bidder's Conference due by 12:00pm
Thursday, December 3, 2015	Optional Bidder's Conference – 10:00 a.m.
Friday, December 11, 2015	All questions due from Respondent by 12:00pm.
Tuesday, December 15, 2015	Treasurer's responses to all questions received from the Respondent's will be posted on the website by 4:00pm

Tuesday, December 29, 2015	Responses to RFP due at 2:00 p.m.
Week of January 4, 2016	Selection of finalist
Week of January 11, 2016	Contract negotiation begins
Monday, February 1, 2016	Contract negotiation finalized; contract executed and transition commences

Section V.C.1 is revised to read as follows:

#### C. <u>Communication</u>

#### 1. Intent to Attend Bidder's Conference

Each Respondent must email a notice of their intent to attend the Bidder's Conference to the attention of Jim Underwood, at <u>junderwood@illinoistreasurer.gov</u> prior to 12:00 p.m. on December 1, 2015. Attendance at conference is optional and may be attended via teleconference. Teleconference information will be distributed to relevant Respondents in advance of the conference. Conference to be held at:

Illinois State Treasurer's Office 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 15-600 Chicago, IL 60601

and

400 West Monroe Street, Suite 401 Springfield, IL 62704

Any other reference to "Mandatory Bidder's Conference" should be read as "Optional Bidder's Conference".